UNOFFICIAL COPY

Account # 9148792 EC P/O 7/31/03 RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION (ILLINOIS) Doc#: 0331829368 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/14/2003 03:43 PM Pg: 1 of 2

THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., of the County of Genesee and State of Michigan for and in consideration of the payment of the indebtedness secured by the Mortgage hereinafter mentioned, and the cancellation of all the notes thereby secured, and of the sum of one dollar, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby REMISE, RELEASE, CONVEY, and CIT CLAIM unto RUBEN GONZALES, MARIA GONZALES, HUSBAND AND WIFE heirs, legal representatives and assigns, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain Mortgage, bearing date the 207B day of $\underline{\text{NOVEMBER}}$, 2002, and recorded in the Recorder's Office of $\underline{\text{COOK}}$ County, State of Illinois in Book $\underline{\text{N/A}}$, on Page $\underline{\text{N/A}}$ as document No. 0030171910 ther in descriped as follows, situated in the County of COOK, State of Illinois to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

P.I.N. # 27-24-312-019

PROPERTY LEGAL ADDRESS: 7715 NOTTINGHAM DKI/E TINLEY PARK, IL 60477

together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Barbara J Deacon, has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President, attested by its Assistant Secretary, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, this 15TH day of AUGUST, 2003.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC

REGISTRATION SYSTAMS, INC.

President .ce

State of FLORIDA County Of SEMINOLE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid, to take acknowledgements, this 15TH day of AUGUST, 2003, by Barbara J.Deacon and Anna Crtichfield, who are the Vice President and Assistant Secretary of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., on behalf of said Bank, who are personally known to menand did not take and oath: ELENA COSTA My Comm Exp. 8/19/05

No. DD 051106

[] Personally Known [] Other I.D.

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: ELENA COSTA, Payoff Representative Crown Bank, FSB 105 Live Oaks Gardens Casselberry, FL 32707 407-260-5311, ext. 1255

Please return to the above address after recording

MERS TELEPHONE #: 1-888-679-6377 MIN #: 100026300002314468

Nøtary Public

0331829368 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL CO

(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property of the that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the County

[Type of Recording Jurisdiction] of Cook

[Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

Lot 833 in Brementowne Estates unit no. 6, phase 2, being a subdivision of the northwest 1/4 of the southwest 1/4 of section 24, of the southwest 1/4 of the southwest 1/4 of section 24, of the southeast 1/4 of the southwest 1/4 of section 24, of part of the northeast 1/4 of the southwest 1/4 of section 24; also part of the northwest 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 of section 25; of part of the northeast 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 of section 25, all in township 36 north, range 12 cast of the third principal meridian in Cook County, st O/COO/COC Illinois.

Parcel ID Number: 27-24-312-019 7715 NOTTINGHAM DRIVE Tinley Park ("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of [Street]

[City], Illinois 60477

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter exected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to 11 this Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal title to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with lavy o custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to t ke any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items

DOC #:323153

APPL #:0009148792

-6A(IL) (0010)

Page 3 of 15